BY-LAW NUMBER 602

Returning Officers and Poll Clerks for the holding of Municipal Elections for the year 1921.

WHEREAS it is necessary to pass a By-law fixing Polling Places and appointing Deputy Returning Officers and Poll Clerks for the purpose of taking the vote of the Electors, to select a Mayor and Nine (9) Councillors to transact the Municipal affairs of the Town; for the selection of Public School Trustees, and for the approval or rejection of the By-laws herein, mentioned,

THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Town of North Bay enacts as follows:-

- 1. That Polling Place No. 1, for the purpose of the said election, shall be in Mr. Santary's Store, 384 Main St.W., and T. H. Winters is hareby appointed D.R.C., and Ed. Everitt, Poll Clerk.
- 2. That Polling Place No. 2, for the purposes of the said election, shall be in the Court House, and R. Y. Angus is hereby appointed D.R.O. and W. M. Flannery, Poll Clerk.
- 3. That Polling Place No. 3, for the purposes of the said election, shall be in Jas. Pelangio's Store, 34 Front St., and Wm. Hicks is hereby appointed D.R.O., and Clifton Shepherd, Poll Clerk.
- 4. That Polling Place No. 4, for the purposes of the said election, shall be in A. O. Laing's Store, corner Molntyre & Cassells Sts., and A. O. Laing is hereby appointed D.R.O., and Terence Kelly, Pöll Clerk.
- 5. That Polling Place No. 5, for thepurposes of the said election, shall be in the Town Hall, and A. C. Amos is hereby appointed D.R.C., and Alcott Tilley, Poll Clerk.
- 6. That Polling Place No. 6, for the pump oses of the said election, shall be in S. L. Brown's Shop, 59 McIntyre St.E., and N. Phelps is hereby appointed D.R.O., and G.K. Newton, Poll Clerk.
- 7. That Polling Place No. 7, for the purposes of the said election, shall be in the Orange Hall, and G. H. Newton is hereby appointed D.R.O and Gordon Torrance, Poll Clerk.
- 8. That Polling Place No. 8, for the purposes of the said election, shall be in D. W. Thompson's House, 45 Regina St., and J. W. Sewell is hereby appointed D.R.O., and Dan. McKeown, Poll Clerk.

By - Law 602

- 9. That Polling Place No. 9, for the purposes of the said e election, shall be in A. A. Johnston's House, 324 McIntyre St.E., and G. L. Riches is hereby appointed D.R.O., and L. R. Hume, Poll Clerk.
- 10. That Polling Place No.10, for the purposes of the said election, shall be in F. E. Cook's Store, 234 Fisher St., and J. E. Lehman is hereby appointed D.R.O.; and E. Roy Herbert, Poll Clerk.
- election, shall be in J. P. Quinlan's Office, percy St., and G.W. Deegan is hereby appointed D.RLO., and Bert Lehman, Poll Clerk.

 12. That Polling Place No. 12, for the purposes of the said election, shall be in A. Chirico's Store, Front St. & Third Ave., and C. S. McGaughey is herebybappointed D.R.O., and Reg. White, Poll Clerk.
- 13. That Polling Place No. 13, for the purposes of the said election, shall be in E. C. Bebee's Store, Cassells & Third Sts., and D. J. McKeown is hereby appointed D.R.O., and E. C. Bebee, Foll Clerk.

PASSED in open Council, this 6th day of December, 1920.

MAYOR

Mr. A. Song der.